

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Kathleen Bergen, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 04/27/2012

SUBJECT: Public Invited to Chester Park Mini Master Plan Meeting

BY: Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator

## Parks and Recreation Invites Public to Mini Master Plan for Chester Park

The public is invited to attend the Parks and Recreation Chester Park Mini Master Plan community meeting on Wednesday, May 2nd beginning at 6:00 PM in the Woodland School Auditorium located at 201 Clover Street. The purpose of this meeting is to bring together city staff and community members to create Chester Park's own master plan which will serve as a guide for changes and park improvements in the future. This planning process is in accordance with the Parks Master Plan which was adopted by the Duluth City Council. We encourage everyone to attend this meeting.

###